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The Coshocton County Commissioners met in Regular session on Wednesday, November 30, 2016
with Mr. D. Curtis Lee, Mr. Gary L. Fischer and Mr. Dane R. Shryock. Also in attendance was
Mrs. Mary Beck, Administrator/Clerk.

Approve Minutes

Mr. Shryock made a motion, second by Mr. Fischer to approve the minutes for the Monday,
November 28, 2016 meeting as presented.

Vote:

Lee yea
Fischer yea
Shryock yea

Transfers /Additionals/Reductions

Mr. Fischer made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to approve the following
Transfers/Additionals/Reductions which have been certified by the County Auditor.

TO

001-0220-5501.00

090-0100-5820.00

001-0611-5115.00

001-0610-5113.00

001-0110-5113.00

070-0100-5113.00

Transfer — Common Pleas Court

FROM

Juror’s Fees 001-0220-5210.00

Transfer — DJFS
Grants

Transfer — Sheriff
Medicare Tax 001-0611-5113.00

Health/Dent/Life Ins. 001-0611-5113.00

Transfer — Commissioners
Health/Dent/Life Ins.  001-0110-5400.00

Transfer — Regional Planning

Health/Dent/Life Ins.  070-0100-5400.00

Reduction — Litter
200-0100-5200.00
200-0100-5260.01
200-0100-5270.00
200-0100-5400.03
200-0100-5210.00
200-0100-5111.00
200-0100-5400.02
200-0100-5113.00

200-0300-5111.00
200-0300-5113.00
200-0300-5210.03
200-0300-5400.01

Vote:

Equipment

090-01000-5260.00 Contract Services

Health/Dent/Life Ins.

Health/Dent/Life Ins.

Other Expense

Other Exp.

Supplies
Disposal Fees
Advertising
Other Special Events
Equipment
Workers Comp.
Vehicle Expense
Health Ins.

Total

Workers Comp.
Insurance
Equipment — Signs

AMOUNT

$1,000.00

$3,000.00

$1,000.00

$686.18

$2.14

$23.14

$450.00
$2,000.00
$1,835.00
$136.02
$423.60
$714.50
$3,883.52
$2.446.34
$11,888.98

$607.24
$6,290.72
$43.24

Oth. Exp. Collect. Cost $6.951.72

Total
Lee yea
Fischer yea
Shryock yea

$13,892.92
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Dog Wardens Report

Received the Dog Wardens Report for the week ending November 28, 2016 with 7 dogs picked up
by the warden, 2 dogs brought in as strays, 6 citations issued, 29 calls handled, 10 dog licenses sold,
10 dogs sold, 3 dogs per owner surrender for a total of $295.00 in fees collected.

Resolution 2016-46

M. Fischer made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to sign Resolution 2016-46 for the repayment
of an advance from the general fund to the Victim Assistance VOCA Grant Fund 245 in the amount

of $7,000.00.
Vote: Lee yea
Fischer yea

Shryock yea
Request for Payment — Grant S-P-16-1AP-1

Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Fischer to sign a Request for Payment and Status of
Fund Report for grant S-P-16-1AP-1 in the amount of $114,703.00 as requested by Mrs. Dorothy
Skowrunski, Coshocton Port Authority.
Vote: Lee yea
Fischer yea
Shryock yea

Mr. Tim Ross, Representative for Congressman Bob Gibbs

Mr. Tim Ross, Representative for Congressman Bob Gibbs attended the meeting to introduce
himself to the Commissioners in his new position for Congressman Bob Gibbs Office. He asked if
the Commissioners have any concerns and Mr. Lee questioned the Columbus to Pittsburgh highway
project. Mr. Ross stated that he did not believe that would be in the mix at this time. Mr. Shryock
stated that he has heard discussion that it could possibly be constructed by the private sector and
charged a fee to utilize the road. There was more general discussion on several issues and the
Commissioners thanked Mr. Ross for attending.

Kyle Lewis — OAC/Ohio Labor Unions

M. Kyle Lewis attended the meeting to present the Commissioners some literature on OAC/Ohio
Labor Unions. The Commissioners thanked him for attending.

Adjourn
At 10:15 a.m. Mr. Lee adjourned the meeting.
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