# COMMISSIONER'S JOURNAL

### Wednesday

Regular

November 30, 2016

The Coshocton County Commissioners met in Regular session on Wednesday, November 30, 2016 with Mr. D. Curtis Lee, Mr. Gary L. Fischer and Mr. Dane R. Shryock. Also in attendance was Mrs. Mary Beck, Administrator/Clerk.

#### Approve Minutes

Mr. Shryock made a motion, second by Mr. Fischer to approve the minutes for the Monday, November 28, 2016 meeting as presented.

Vote: Lee

yea

Fischer

yea

Shryock

yea

### Transfers /Additionals/Reductions

Mr. Fischer made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to approve the following Transfers/Additionals/Reductions which have been certified by the County Auditor.

#### Transfer - Common Pleas Court

TO		FROM		AMOUNT
001-0220-5501.00	Juror's Fees	001-0220-5210.00	Equipment	\$1,000.00
090-0100-5820.00	Grants	ransfer – DJFS 090-01000-5260.00	Contract Services	\$3,000.00
001-0611-5115.00		ransfer – Sheriff 001-0611-5113.00	Health/Dent/Life Ins.	\$1,000.00
001-0610-5113.00	Health/Dent/Life Ins.	001-0611-5113.00	Health/Dent/Life Ins.	\$686.18
001-0110-5113.00	Transf Health/Dent/Life Ins.	fer – Commissioners 001-0110-5400.00	Other Expense	\$2.14
070-0100-5113.00	Transfe Health/Dent/Life Ins.	r – Regional Planning 070-0100-5400.00		\$23.14
	Re	200-0100-5200.00 200-0100-5200.00 200-0100-5260.01 200-0100-5270.00 200-0100-5400.03 200-0100-5210.00 200-0100-5111.00 200-0100-5113.00 200-0300-5113.00 200-0300-5113.00 200-0300-5210.03 200-0300-5400.01	Supplies Disposal Fees Advertising Other Special Events Equipment Workers Comp. Vehicle Expense Health Ins. Total  Workers Comp. Insurance Equipment – Signs Oth. Exp. Collect. Cost Total	\$450.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,835.00 \$136.02 \$423.60 \$714.50 \$3,883.52 \$2,446.34 \$11,888.98 \$607.24 \$6,290.72 \$43.24 \$6,951.72 \$13,892.92

Vote: Lee

yea

Fischer

yea

Shryock

yea

## COMMISSIONER'S JOURNAL

### Wednesday

### Regular

November 30, 2016

Dog Wardens Report

Received the Dog Wardens Report for the week ending November 28, 2016 with 7 dogs picked up by the warden, 2 dogs brought in as strays, 6 citations issued, 29 calls handled, 10 dog licenses sold, 10 dogs sold, 3 dogs per owner surrender for a total of \$295.00 in fees collected.

#### Resolution 2016-46

Mr. Fischer made a motion, seconded by Mr. Shryock to sign Resolution 2016-46 for the repayment of an advance from the general fund to the Victim Assistance VOCA Grant Fund 245 in the amount of \$7,000.00.

Vote: Lee

yea

Fischer

yea

Shryock

yea

## Request for Payment - Grant S-P-16-1AP-1

Mr. Shryock made a motion, seconded by Mr. Fischer to sign a Request for Payment and Status of Fund Report for grant S-P-16-1AP-1 in the amount of \$114,703.00 as requested by Mrs. Dorothy Skowrunski, Coshocton Port Authority.

Vote: Lee

yea

Fischer

yea

Shryock

yea

## Mr. Tim Ross, Representative for Congressman Bob Gibbs

Mr. Tim Ross, Representative for Congressman Bob Gibbs attended the meeting to introduce himself to the Commissioners in his new position for Congressman Bob Gibbs Office. He asked if the Commissioners have any concerns and Mr. Lee questioned the Columbus to Pittsburgh highway project. Mr. Ross stated that he did not believe that would be in the mix at this time. Mr. Shryock stated that he has heard discussion that it could possibly be constructed by the private sector and charged a fee to utilize the road. There was more general discussion on several issues and the Commissioners thanked Mr. Ross for attending.

#### Kyle Lewis – OAC/Ohio Labor Unions

Mr. Kyle Lewis attended the meeting to present the Commissioners some literature on OAC/Ohio Labor Unions. The Commissioners thanked him for attending.

#### Adjourn

At 10:15 a.m. Mr. Lee adjourned the meeting.

D. Curtis Lee

Administrator/Clerk